
MacEwan (0-15, 0-15) -vs- Manitoba (4-11, 4-11)
01/23/26 at IGAC

 
 

 
 
MacEwan 72

Manitoba 81

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 227
Site: IGAC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
MacEwan 20 22 17 13 72
Manitoba 19 22 21 19 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Toni Gordon * 33 7-10 0-0 7-7 7-8 15 3 2 4 2 2 21
19 Unity Obasuyi * 36 5-13 2-3 6-8 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 0 18
8 Samantha Hickey * 33 6-12 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 4 3 2 13
4 Paige Massier * 33 3-14 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 1 9
2 Allie Spenrath * 32 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 5 5 2 0 0 9
5 Sarah Burnell 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Sofia Makinen 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Morgan Clark 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bella Kurz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ellie Mae Goerzen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sadie Aalders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-69 7-21 13-15 15-24 39 20 16 14 5 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-23   34.78 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 26-69   37.7 % 7-21   33.3 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 8 1st-06:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anna Miko * 29 12-23 0-2 4-4 4-10 14 3 2 1 0 1 28
12 Taylor Schepp * 38 8-13 1-2 5-7 2-2 4 0 4 1 1 0 22
11 Ayva Khan * 26 2-6 1-3 4-4 5-2 7 2 3 1 0 1 9
14 Paige Schatkowsky * 23 3-10 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 3 4 0 0 8
9 Kyu Fust * 31 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 0 4
8 Darya Rom 18 2-8 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 6
1 Samantha Onyebuchi 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
10 Treyah Paquette 21 0-2 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 0 0 0 1
3 Mar Tomas Arbos 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Halley Cruz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hope Larocque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sera Bartsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 3-19 20-23 16-29 45 18 19 12 2 2 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-7   14.29 % 10-10   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 29-68   42.6 % 3-19   15.8 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 11 4th-
06:21



1st Box Score
MacEwan 20

Manitoba 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Toni Gordon 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 2 2
19 Unity Obasuyi 8 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 Samantha Hickey 9 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
4 Paige Massier 8 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
2 Allie Spenrath 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
5 Sarah Burnell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Sofia Makinen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Morgan Clark 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bella Kurz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ellie Mae Goerzen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sadie Aalders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-23 2-6 2-2 7-7 14 3 4 2 0 2 20
34.8 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anna Miko 6 5-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
12 Taylor Schepp 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Ayva Khan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
14 Paige Schatkowsky 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Kyu Fust 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
8 Darya Rom 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
1 Samantha Onyebuchi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Treyah Paquette 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Mar Tomas Arbos 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Halley Cruz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hope Larocque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sera Bartsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 0-3 3-4 2-8 10 3 6 2 1 1 19
47.1 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
MacEwan 22

Manitoba 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Toni Gordon 10 4-5 0-0 7-7 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 15
19 Unity Obasuyi 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
8 Samantha Hickey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
4 Paige Massier 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Allie Spenrath 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Sarah Burnell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sofia Makinen 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Morgan Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bella Kurz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ellie Mae Goerzen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sadie Aalders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-3 8-9 3-4 7 3 3 5 2 3 22
53.8 % 0.0 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anna Miko 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
12 Taylor Schepp 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Ayva Khan 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
14 Paige Schatkowsky 7 3-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 8
9 Kyu Fust 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 Darya Rom 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Samantha Onyebuchi 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
10 Treyah Paquette 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Mar Tomas Arbos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Halley Cruz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hope Larocque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sera Bartsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 2-6 2-2 5-4 9 7 7 5 0 0 22
50.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
MacEwan 17

Manitoba 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Toni Gordon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 2
19 Unity Obasuyi 9 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
8 Samantha Hickey 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
4 Paige Massier 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
2 Allie Spenrath 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
5 Sarah Burnell 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Sofia Makinen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Morgan Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bella Kurz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ellie Mae Goerzen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sadie Aalders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-2 1-1 2-5 7 8 6 6 1 0 17

50.0 %
100.0

% 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anna Miko 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
12 Taylor Schepp 10 3-5 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 9
11 Ayva Khan 8 0-3 0-1 4-4 3-0 3 0 2 1 0 0 4
14 Paige Schatkowsky 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kyu Fust 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Darya Rom 5 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
1 Samantha Onyebuchi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Treyah Paquette 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mar Tomas Arbos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Halley Cruz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hope Larocque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sera Bartsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 1-7 10-10 7-5 12 4 2 3 1 1 21
29.4 % 14.3 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
MacEwan 13

Manitoba 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Toni Gordon 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
19 Unity Obasuyi 10 1-3 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
8 Samantha Hickey 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 2 0 3
4 Paige Massier 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
2 Allie Spenrath 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
5 Sarah Burnell 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sofia Makinen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Morgan Clark 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bella Kurz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ellie Mae Goerzen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sadie Aalders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 3-10 2-3 3-8 11 6 3 1 2 0 13
21.1 % 30.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anna Miko 10 4-9 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 10
12 Taylor Schepp 10 3-4 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 8
11 Ayva Khan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Paige Schatkowsky 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
9 Kyu Fust 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Darya Rom 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Samantha Onyebuchi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Treyah Paquette 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Mar Tomas Arbos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Halley Cruz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hope Larocque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sera Bartsch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 0-3 5-7 2-12 14 4 4 2 0 0 19
43.8 % 0.0 % 71.4 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: MacEwan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
TURNOVER  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 09:46

09:45 STEAL  by KHAN,AYVA
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KHAN,AYVA
MISS JUMPER by MASSIER,PAIGE 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
09:13 MISS JUMPER by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by KHAN,AYVA
09:07 MISS JUMPER by MIKO,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKEY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 08:50 2-2
ASSIST  by GORDON,TONI --

08:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 08:21 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by SPENRATH,ALLIE --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by MIKO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS LAYUP by OBASUYI,UNITY 07:52
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS LAYUP by OBASUYI,UNITY 07:48
REBOUND OFF by OBASUYI,UNITY --
MISS LAYUP by OBASUYI,UNITY 07:42
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 07:37
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TONI(in the paint) 07:33 7-4 V 3

07:21 MISS 3PTR by KHAN,AYVA
REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:06 9-4 V 5

06:44 MISS JUMPER by FUST,KYU
-- REBOUND OFF by KHAN,AYVA

06:40 MISS 3PTR by MIKO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
GOOD 3PTR by SPENRATH,ALLIE 06:18 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by MASSIER,PAIGE --
FOUL  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 05:53
SUB IN by MAKINEN,SOFIA 05:53
SUB IN by BURNELL,SARAH 05:53
SUB OUT by SPENRATH,ALLIE 05:53
SUB OUT by GORDON,TONI 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
05:53 SUB IN by ROM,DARYA
05:53 SUB OUT by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
05:53 SUB OUT by KHAN,AYVA
05:47 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 05:35
REBOUND OFF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKEY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 05:31 14-6 V 8

05:25 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by OBASUYI,UNITY 05:06
05:06 BLOCK  by FUST,KYU

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OBASUYI,UNITY(in the paint) 04:58 16-8 V 8
ASSIST  by MASSIER,PAIGE --

04:47 16-10 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROM,DARYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MASSIER,PAIGE 04:34



-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
04:22 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROM,DARYA
TURNOVER  by BURNELL,SARAH 04:09
SUB IN by SPENRATH,ALLIE 04:09
SUB IN by GORDON,TONI 04:09
SUB OUT by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 04:09
SUB OUT by MASSIER,PAIGE 04:09

04:00 MISS JUMPER by FUST,KYU
REBOUND DEF by SPENRATH,ALLIE --

03:39 FOUL  by MIKO,ANNA
GOOD FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 03:39 17-12 V 5
GOOD FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 03:39 18-12 V 6

03:39 SUB IN by ARBOS,MAR TOMAS
03:39 SUB OUT by MIKO,ANNA
03:22 18-14 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FUST,KYU

-- ASSIST  by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
GOOD LAYUP by SPENRATH,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:59 20-14 V 6

02:51 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROM,DARYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARBOS,MAR TOMAS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:49
SUB IN by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 02:49
SUB OUT by BURNELL,SARAH 02:49

02:42 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
MISS LAYUP by MAKINEN,SOFIA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ARBOS,MAR TOMAS
02:30 TURNOVER  by ARBOS,MAR TOMAS

STEAL  by GORDON,TONI 02:29
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CLARK,MORGAN 02:14
SUB IN by MASSIER,PAIGE 02:14
SUB OUT by OBASUYI,UNITY 02:14
SUB OUT by MAKINEN,SOFIA 02:14

02:09 MISS JUMPER by FUST,KYU
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS JUMPER by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 01:46
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS 3PTR by SPENRATH,ALLIE 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:34 MISS 3PTR by ROM,DARYA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS LAYUP by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ARBOS,MAR TOMAS
FOUL  by CLARK,MORGAN 00:57

00:57 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by FUST,KYU
00:57 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by FUST,KYU

MISS LAYUP by MASSIER,PAIGE 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

00:32 TURNOVER  by FUST,KYU
STEAL  by GORDON,TONI 00:31

00:29 FOUL  by ROM,DARYA
00:29 SUB IN by KHAN,AYVA
00:29 SUB OUT by ROM,DARYA

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MORGAN 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FUST,KYU

FOUL  by CLARK,MORGAN 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: MacEwan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by BURNELL,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ONYEBUCHI,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by OBASUYI,UNITY 09:43
09:29 MISS JUMPER by MIKO,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MIKO,ANNA
09:23 MISS JUMPER by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MIKO,ANNA
09:20 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FUST,KYU

09:02 TURNOVER  by FUST,KYU
TURNOVER  by GORDON,TONI 08:53

08:37 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ONYEBUCHI,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST  by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by SPENRATH,ALLIE(in the paint) 08:13 22-24 H 2
07:55 22-27 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KHAN,AYVA

-- ASSIST  by MIKO,ANNA
07:28 FOUL  by KHAN,AYVA

GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 07:28 23-27 H 4
GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 07:28 24-27 H 3
SUB IN by MAKINEN,SOFIA 07:28
SUB IN by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 07:28
SUB OUT by BURNELL,SARAH 07:28
SUB OUT by SPENRATH,ALLIE 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
07:28 SUB OUT by FUST,KYU
07:13 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KHAN,AYVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ONYEBUCHI,SAMANTHA
07:04 FOUL  by KHAN,AYVA
07:04 SUB IN by ROM,DARYA
07:04 SUB OUT by KHAN,AYVA
06:59 FOUL  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,TONI 06:50 26-29 H 3
06:32 MISS JUMPER by MIKO,ANNA

BLOCK  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 06:32
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --

06:26 FOUL  by ONYEBUCHI,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 06:26 27-29 H 2
GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 06:26 28-29 H 1

06:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:16 MISS 3PTR by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by MIKO,ANNA
06:09 MISS 3PTR by ROM,DARYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MIKO,ANNA
06:02 MISS 3PTR by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MASSIER,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 05:40
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --

05:33 FOUL  by ONYEBUCHI,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 05:33 29-29
GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 05:33 30-29 V 1

05:33 SUB IN by FUST,KYU
05:33 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
05:33 SUB OUT by ONYEBUCHI,SAMANTHA
05:33 SUB OUT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

FOUL  by OBASUYI,UNITY 05:25



05:16 TURNOVER  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
STEAL  by MASSIER,PAIGE 05:15
MISS LAYUP by MAKINEN,SOFIA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
04:47 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIKO,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by MASSIER,PAIGE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROM,DARYA

04:19 30-33 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROM,DARYA
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,TONI 04:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BURNELL,SARAH 04:06
SUB IN by SPENRATH,ALLIE 04:06
SUB OUT by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 04:06
SUB OUT by MASSIER,PAIGE 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by CRUZ,HALLEY
04:06 SUB OUT by MIKO,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by OBASUYI,UNITY(in the paint) 03:59 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by MAKINEN,SOFIA --

03:48 TURNOVER  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TONI(in the paint) 03:33 34-33 V 1

03:33 FOUL  by ROM,DARYA
GOOD FT by GORDON,TONI 03:33 35-33 V 2

03:33 SUB IN by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
03:33 SUB OUT by ROM,DARYA
03:15 MISS JUMPER by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
03:08 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,TREYAH

GOOD FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 03:08 36-33 V 3
MISS FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,HALLEY
02:50 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
TURNOVER  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 02:48
SUB IN by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 02:48
SUB OUT by BURNELL,SARAH 02:48

02:33 MISS LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by GORDON,TONI 02:33

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 02:28

02:28 36-36 GOOD FT by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
02:28 36-37 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TONI(in the paint) 02:16 38-37 V 1
01:54 TURNOVER  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

STEAL  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 01:53
MISS 3PTR by MAKINEN,SOFIA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by OBASUYI,UNITY --
GOOD LAYUP by SPENRATH,ALLIE(in the paint) 01:45 40-37 V 3
ASSIST  by OBASUYI,UNITY --

01:33 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TONI(in the paint) 01:13 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by MAKINEN,SOFIA --

00:49 TURNOVER  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
STEAL  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 00:48
FOUL  by OBASUYI,UNITY 00:42
TURNOVER  by OBASUYI,UNITY 00:42

00:42 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by MASSIER,PAIGE 00:42
SUB OUT by OBASUYI,UNITY 00:42

00:28 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
REBOUND DEF by MAKINEN,SOFIA --



TURNOVER  by GORDON,TONI 00:08
00:01 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUST,KYU

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: MacEwan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
TURNOVER  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 09:45
FOUL  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 09:31

09:31 TURNOVER  by KHAN,AYVA
MISS JUMPER by OBASUYI,UNITY 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
09:05 MISS 3PTR by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by KHAN,AYVA
FOUL  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 08:55

08:55 42-42 GOOD FT by MIKO,ANNA
08:55 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by MIKO,ANNA

TURNOVER  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 08:34
08:14 MISS LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
08:12 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SPENRATH,ALLIE 08:01
08:01 BLOCK  by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:01
SUB IN by BURNELL,SARAH 08:01
SUB OUT by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 08:01

07:39 MISS LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
FOUL  by GORDON,TONI 07:31
TURNOVER  by GORDON,TONI 07:31

07:14 MISS LAYUP by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by KHAN,AYVA

07:09 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KHAN,AYVA

MISS LAYUP by SPENRATH,ALLIE 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA

06:31 MISS 3PTR by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by KHAN,AYVA

FOUL  by MASSIER,PAIGE 06:25
06:25 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by KHAN,AYVA
06:25 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by KHAN,AYVA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:25
06:14 FOUL  by MIKO,ANNA

FOUL  by GORDON,TONI 06:05
TURNOVER  by GORDON,TONI 06:05
SUB IN by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 06:05
SUB OUT by GORDON,TONI 06:05

05:55 MISS 3PTR by KHAN,AYVA
REBOUND DEF by SPENRATH,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNELL,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:47 44-49 H 5
ASSIST  by OBASUYI,UNITY --

05:29 MISS JUMPER by KHAN,AYVA
REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by MASSIER,PAIGE 05:04
REBOUND OFF by BURNELL,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by BURNELL,SARAH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
04:53 TURNOVER  by MIKO,ANNA

SUB IN by MAKINEN,SOFIA 04:53
SUB OUT by MASSIER,PAIGE 04:53



04:53 SUB IN by ROM,DARYA
04:53 SUB OUT by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
04:43 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
04:43 SUB OUT by KHAN,AYVA

ASSIST  by OBASUYI,UNITY --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKEY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 04:31 46-49 H 3

04:12 MISS 3PTR by ROM,DARYA
REBOUND DEF by BURNELL,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 03:59

03:58 STEAL  by MIKO,ANNA
03:56 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OBASUYI,UNITY 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

03:26 MISS 3PTR by FUST,KYU
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

03:16 MISS 3PTR by ROM,DARYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GORDON,TONI 03:10
SUB IN by MASSIER,PAIGE 03:10
SUB OUT by SPENRATH,ALLIE 03:10
SUB OUT by OBASUYI,UNITY 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by KHAN,AYVA
03:10 SUB OUT by MIKO,ANNA
02:56 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
02:52 FOUL  by ROM,DARYA

MISS JUMPER by BURNELL,SARAH 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ROM,DARYA

FOUL  by BURNELL,SARAH 02:38
02:38 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by ROM,DARYA
02:38 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by ROM,DARYA

SUB IN by OBASUYI,UNITY 02:38
SUB OUT by BURNELL,SARAH 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TONI(in the paint) 02:28 48-53 H 5
ASSIST  by OBASUYI,UNITY --

02:14 TURNOVER  by ROM,DARYA
SUB IN by SPENRATH,ALLIE 02:14
SUB OUT by MAKINEN,SOFIA 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by ARBOS,MAR TOMAS
02:14 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,TREYAH

GOOD LAYUP by OBASUYI,UNITY(in the paint) 01:58 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by SPENRATH,ALLIE --

01:58 FOUL  by FUST,KYU
GOOD FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 01:58 51-53 H 2
FOUL  by MASSIER,PAIGE 01:50

01:50 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
01:50 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
01:50 SUB IN by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
01:50 SUB OUT by FUST,KYU

GOOD 3PTR by OBASUYI,UNITY 01:27 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by SPENRATH,ALLIE --

01:07 MISS LAYUP by ROM,DARYA
BLOCK  by GORDON,TONI 01:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:05 54-58 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by KHAN,AYVA
GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 00:52 56-58 H 2
FOUL  by GORDON,TONI 00:38

00:38 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by KHAN,AYVA
00:38 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by KHAN,AYVA

SUB IN by BURNELL,SARAH 00:38
SUB OUT by GORDON,TONI 00:38
GOOD 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 00:26 59-60 H 1



ASSIST  by SPENRATH,ALLIE --
00:10 MISS JUMPER by KHAN,AYVA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:02 59-62 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: MacEwan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by BURNELL,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GORDON,TONI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ROM,DARYA
10:00 SUB OUT by FUST,KYU
09:51 MISS LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA

BLOCK  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 09:51
REBOUND DEF by OBASUYI,UNITY --
MISS LAYUP by BURNELL,SARAH 09:31
REBOUND OFF by BURNELL,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by BURNELL,SARAH 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KHAN,AYVA
09:03 59-64 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE
08:40 FOUL  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

MISS FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 08:40 60-64 H 4
GOOD FT by OBASUYI,UNITY 08:40 61-64 H 3

08:30 61-66 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

FOUL  by MASSIER,PAIGE 08:30
08:30 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by MIKO,ANNA

SUB IN by GORDON,TONI 08:30
SUB OUT by SPENRATH,ALLIE 08:30
GOOD 3PTR by OBASUYI,UNITY 08:17 64-67 H 3
ASSIST  by MASSIER,PAIGE --

08:02 64-69 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

FOUL  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 08:02
08:02 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by MIKO,ANNA

TURNOVER  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 07:46
07:24 64-72 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
07:10 FOUL  by MIKO,ANNA

SUB IN by SPENRATH,ALLIE 07:10
SUB OUT by BURNELL,SARAH 07:10
MISS JUMPER by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
06:44 MISS 3PTR by ROM,DARYA

REBOUND DEF by OBASUYI,UNITY --
MISS 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KHAN,AYVA
06:21 64-74 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 06:21
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:21

06:21 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
06:16 FOUL  by ROM,DARYA
06:16 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
06:16 SUB OUT by ROM,DARYA

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TONI(in the paint) 06:02 66-75 H 9
05:41 MISS JUMPER by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
05:38 FOUL  by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE



GOOD 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE(fastbreak) 05:33 69-75 H 6
ASSIST  by SPENRATH,ALLIE --

05:15 MISS LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,TREYAH

05:05 TURNOVER  by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
05:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:05 SUB IN by FUST,KYU
05:05 SUB OUT by SCHATKOWSKY,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by OBASUYI,UNITY 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,TREYAH

04:30 MISS LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,TREYAH

04:26 MISS 3PTR by MIKO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TONI 04:18
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS 3PTR by OBASUYI,UNITY 04:15
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TONI --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TONI 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
03:50 69-77 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA

03:26 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
02:48 TURNOVER  by FUST,KYU

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:48
GOOD 3PTR by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 02:34 72-77 H 5
ASSIST  by GORDON,TONI --

02:20 MISS LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA
BLOCK  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 02:20
REBOUND DEF by SPENRATH,ALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by SPENRATH,ALLIE 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 02:12

01:48 72-79 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHEPP,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MASSIER,PAIGE 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
01:04 MISS LAYUP by MIKO,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by OBASUYI,UNITY --
MISS JUMPER by SPENRATH,ALLIE 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FUST,KYU
FOUL  by SPENRATH,ALLIE 00:41

00:41 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR
00:41 MISS FT by SCHEPP,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TONI --
SUB IN by CLARK,MORGAN 00:41
SUB OUT by SPENRATH,ALLIE 00:41
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MORGAN 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA
FOUL  by HICKEY,SAMANTHA 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,TREYAH
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MORGAN 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKO,ANNA


